# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Harold C Ockerse	08/21/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gentex Corporation	
Street Address:	600 North Centennial St.	
City:	Zeeland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49464	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12196476

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)772-5223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-772-1800

Email: jim.shultz@gentex.com
Correspondent Name: James E. Shultz Jr.
Address Line 1: 600 North Centennial St.
Address Line 4: Zeeland, MICHIGAN 49464

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUTO 2008 1094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Shultz Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=AUTO\_2008\_1094\_Assignment#page1.tif

I \$40.00 121

PATENT REEL: 021429 FRAME: 0605

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harold C. Ockerse, residing at 2283 Warner Drive, Holland Michigan 49424; (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **DISCRETE LED BACKLIGHT CONTROL FOR A REDUCED POWER LCD DISPLAY SYSTEM** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Gentex Corporation, a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 600 North Centennial Street, Zeeland, Michigan 49464 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.

Inventor:	Date:
Harold V deere	<u> </u>
Harold C. Ockerse	
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) )ss.	
COUNTY OF OTTAWA )	
Before me personally appeared Harold C. Ockerse, to me know above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in set forth therein as being under oath on the day of August	my presence and made oath before me to the allegation
	, Notary Public
	O++awa County, Michigan My Commission expires: 10/11/2011
	KRESTA L. Dozwaan Kongy Public, State of Michigan

**REEL: 021429 FRAME: 0606** 

County of Ottawa

My Commission Expires Oct. 19, 2011

Asing in the County of O 1PATENT

**RECORDED: 08/22/2008**